Green County Notice of Zoning Board Of Appeals

Notice is Hereby Given:

The Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Lexington will hold a Special Meeting to discuss the recently approved application by the Town Of Lexington Town Board. The discussion will go over procedural steps for applicants and how the Planning Board of the Town of Lexington and Code Enforcement Officer for the Town of Lexington can refer applicants.

This Special Meeting will be on March 1, 2023 at 6pm located in the meeting room at the Town of Lexington 3542 Route 42 Lexington, NY 12452.

There will be remote participation by one board Member Ron Lipton based on section 103-a of Open Meeting Law.

By order of the Zoning Board of Appeals Chair Sarah Pellizzari for the Town of Lexington